

UWL MODULE EVALUATION SURVEY 2024/25 PRIZE DRAW TERMS AND CONDITIONS

Background

By fully completing and submitting all of Your *Module Evaluation Surveys* 2024/25 ("MES") during the Prize Draw Period, You will be automatically entered into the prize draw ("Prize Draw") for the chance to win a £100 Aspire cash ("Prize"). The Module Evaluation Team (MES) will notify Aspire about your award.

There will in total be ten (10) £100 prizes available to be won.

All answers submitted by You during the MES will be anonymous and confidential. We will not have access to Your answers.

For further information on the MES and Prize Draw, please contact moduleevaluation@uwl.ac.uk.

Terms and Conditions

To understand Our responsibilities to You, and Your responsibilities to Us, please read these Terms and Conditions carefully. "Terms and Conditions" means the terms and conditions (*clauses 1 to 25*) set out below.

- 1. The University of West London Higher Education Corporation whose main administrative offices are at St. Mary's Road, Ealing, London W5 5RF ("We" or "Our" or "Us" or "UWL") is the promoter of the Prize Draw.
- 2. To enter the Prize Draw You must:
 - (a) be a current registered student of UWL;
 - (b) be aged 18 years or over; and
 - (c) have completed (in full) and submitted all of Your MES during the Prize Draw Period.
- 3. The Prize Draw is free to enter and no purchase is necessary.
- 4. Only **one (1) entry** will be accepted per person for the Prize Draw. Entries on behalf of another person will not be accepted and joint submissions are not allowed.

1

5. By entering the Prize Draw, You are agreeing to be bound by these Terms and Conditions.



- 6. There will in total be **one (1) Prize** available to be won by **one (1) winner**.
- 7. The Prize Draw will run from **25 November**, **09:00am** (UK time) until **15 December**, **23:59pm** (UK time) inclusive ("Prize Draw Period"). All Prize Draw entries received after the Prize Draw Period will not be accepted. We reserve the right to shorten or extend the Prize Draw Period at Our sole and absolute discretion.
- 8. We will not accept: (a) responsibility for Prize Draw entries that are lost, delayed in transit, regardless of cause, including, for example, as a result of any equipment failure, technical malfunction, systems, satellite, network, server, computer hardware or software failure of any kind; or (b) transmission as proof of receipt of entry to the Prize Draw.
- 9. We will not accept Prize Draw entries that are: (a) automatically generated by computer; (b) completed by third parties; or (c) incomplete.
- 10. In total **ten (10) winners** of the Prize will be selected by random computer selection process from all students who have entered the Prize Draw during the Prize Draw Period.
- 11. Winners will be notified as soon as practicable after the Prize Draw Period by email (to their UWL student email address).
- 12. Once notified, in order to claim the Prize, the winner must confirm acceptance of the Prize to Us by emailing moduleevaluation@uwl.ac.uk by no later than 10 January 2025, 23:59pm (UK Time) ("Deadline"). The Prize may not be claimed by a third party on behalf of the winner. If the winner does not respond to the email by the Deadline, the winner's Prize will be forfeited and We reserve the right to select another winner.
- 13. The Prize will be added into the winner's Aspire funds. We, the Module Evaluation Team, will contact Aspire about your prize. You will receive an email letting you know when you have received the £100 Aspire cash.
- 14. We accept no responsibility for any costs associated with the Prize and not specifically included in the Prize.
- 15. Our decision is final and binding in all matters relating to the Prize Draw, the winners and the Prize and no correspondence will be entered into.
- 16. We reserve the right to replace the Prize with an alternative prize of equal value if circumstances beyond Our control make it necessary to do so.
- 17. We will take no responsibility for Prizes damaged or lost in transit, or late, lost or misdirected in bank details, mail or email.



- 18. The Prize is subject to the provider's and <u>Aspire's</u> terms and conditions. It is the responsibility of the winner to familiarise themselves with them and to abide by them.
- 19. At any time, we reserve the sole right to make any changes (including but not limited to the right to cancel, suspend, postpone or amend all or any part of the Prize Draw or the Prize) to the Prize Draw in any manner and/or these Terms and Conditions without notice or liability to You.
- 20. We reserve the right to exclude any entries if We have any reason to believe that there has been a breach of these Terms and Conditions or if any entries are deemed to be inappropriate, unrelated, or offensive. Also at Our sole discretion, We may disqualify any entries that We believe attempt to manipulate, tamper or influence the operation of the Prize Draw in any manner.
- 21. By entering into the Prize Draw, You agree that We shall be entitled to use and process Your personal data for the purposes of administering the Prize Draw and Prize in accordance with Our student privacy notice and data protection polices which can be found here: https://www.uwl.ac.uk/about-us/policies-and-regulations and UK data protection laws.
- 22. Insofar as is permitted by law, We will not in any circumstances be responsible or liable to compensate You or accept any liability for any loss, damage, personal injury or death occurring as a result of You entering the Prize Draw and/or taking up the Prize, and in the case of personal injury or death except where it is caused by Our negligence. Your statutory rights are not affected. We further disclaim any liability for any damage to Your or any other persons computer relating to or resulting from participation in or downloading any materials in connection with the Prize Draw.
- 23. The Prize Draw is not to be construed in any manner to be sponsored, endorsed or administered by, or in association with Twitter, Instagram or any other social network.
- 24. If an act, omission, event or circumstance occurs which are beyond Our reasonable control and which prevents or delays Us from proceeding with the Prize Draw or complying with these Terms and Conditions We will not be liable for any failure to perform or delay in performing Our obligations.
- 25. These Terms and Conditions shall be governed exclusively by English law, and the parties submit to the exclusive jurisdiction of the courts of England and Wales.

3